

## No.\_28/4/2020 S-II (A) 304 PRASAR BHARATI (India's Public Service Broadcaster) DIRECTORATE GENERAL: DOORDARSHAN

Doordarshan Bhawan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001, Dated 6/ September, 2020

## Sub: <u>Coverage under Central Civil Services (Pension) Rule 1972 in place of National</u> <u>Pension System, of those Central Government employees whose selection for</u> <u>appointment was finalized before 01.01.2004 but who joined Government service</u> <u>on or after 01.01.2004.</u>

Please refer letters No-DEL-21(11)/12019/S-II/Pension/443 dated 25.08.2020 received from AIR, Broadcasting House, Parliament Street, New Delhi , No- CBD-CBD-21(Meera)200S-S-20/993 dated 17.08.2020 received from AIR, Akashwani Bhawan New Delhi, No- ESD-21 (15) (650)/A-2005/1103 dated 17.08.20 received from External Services Division, AIR and No-Misc-2017/Admin/1 dated 05.08.2020 received from Jamnagar House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi on the subject cited above.

2. In accordance with the provision laid down in Department of Pension and PW vide their OM No. 57/04/2019-P&PW(B) dated 17th Feb 2020 and on the basis of recommendation of concerned HOOs, the Competent authority of this Directorate has given the approval for coverage under Central Civil Service(Pension) Rule 1972 in place of National Pension System in r/o following officials whose service had been regularized from Casual General Assistant to LDC vide DG:DD office order No- 28/60/2003/S-II(A) dated 14.11.2003 but have joined Govt. service on or after 01.01.2004 due to administrative reason. Details are as under :-

| S.No | Name & Designation        | Date of        | Date of offer  | Date of Joining |
|------|---------------------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------|
|      |                           | regularization | of appointment |                 |
|      |                           | as LDC         |                |                 |
| 1.   | Smt. Usha Jain, UDC       | 14.11.2003     | 18.12.2003     | 21.01.2004      |
| 2.   | Sh. Narender Nathani, UDC | 14.11.2003     | 18.12.2003     | 21.01.2004      |
| 3.   | Smt. Seema Kapoor, UDC    | 14.11.2003     | 18.12.2003     | 14.01.2004      |
| 4.   | Smt. Anita Rani, UDC      | 14.11.2003     | 18.12.2003     | 21.04.2004      |
| 5.   | Smt. Seema Dhawan, UDC    | 14.11.2003     | 18.12.2003     | 19.01.2004      |
| 6.   | Sh. Subhash Chander, UDC  | 14.11.2003     | 18.12.2003     | 20.01.2004      |

Cont-2

| 7.  | Smt. Marriamma A P, LDC      | 14.11.2003 | 18.12.2003 | 21.01.2004 |
|-----|------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 8.  | Smt. Meera, LDC              | 14.11.2003 | 18.12.2003 | 21.01.2004 |
| 9.  | Sh. Mangal Singh Bhati, LDC  | 14.11.2003 | 18.12.2003 | 14.01.2004 |
| 10. | Smt. Kanchan, LDC            | 14.11.2003 | 18.12.2003 | 28.01.2004 |
| 11. | Sh. Prem Parkash Kapoor, LDC | 14.11.2003 | 18.12.2003 | 28.01.2004 |
| 12. | Ku. Anita Saxena, LDC        | 14.11.2003 | 18.12.2003 | 12.02.2004 |

3. All concerned HOOs are requested to issue formal order in this regard after scrutiny the eligibility as per the rules as envisage in Department of Pension and PW vide their OM No. 57/04/2019-P&PW(B) dated 17th Feb 2020 and copy of the same be endorsed to this Directorate.

4. This issue with the approval of competent authority.

01.09,2020

(Dr. Sanjay Kumar) Dy. Director (Admin) Tel No- 011-23114113

To,

- 1. Sh. Anil Kumar Khurana, SAO, Akashvani Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 3. Dr. KC Sinha, Vividh Bharati Commercial Broadcasting Service, AIR, Akashvani Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 4. Smt. Neelam Pandey, Asstt. Director (Program), AIR, New Delhi.
- 5. Sh. B.S. Joshal, DDG (Admin), Jamnagar House, New Delhi.

Copy to

- 1. PPS to DG:DD, Doordarshan Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to ADG(HR)/ADG (Fin)/ DDG (HR), DG:DD, New Delhi.
- 3. DDG (IT), DG:DD with the request to upload the document in the website of PB and Doordarshan.
- 4. The Director (Pers), Prasar Bharati, New Delhi.